## Scallop Materials Services

One Rockefeller Plaza, New York, N. Y. 10020



Telephone: (212) 262-2244 Telex: 1-2421 TWX: 710-581-3962 Cables: SCALLOCORP

Nuclear Regulatory Commission Office of International Programs Washington, D.C. 20555 Attn: Mr. M.A. Guhin Our Ref. Your Ref. Date May 29, 1979

Gentlemen:

Effective May 1, 1979, we are changing the names of our corporation and its operating divisions. We believe you would wish to be informed of this, and that a few words of explanation are in order.

Our new name will be Scallop Corporation, instead of Asiatic Petroleum Corporation. Adopted for historic reasons some 59 years ago, the Asiatic name no longer gives a correct idea of our corporate identity nor of the nature and scope of our business. Accordingly we have decided, in spite of some regrets, to forsake it for Scallop, a name already used by other companies affiliated closely with us, and a name which identifies us more directly with the Royal Dutch/Shell Group of which we are a member company. The wellknown Shell trademark is, in fact, a stylized scallop shell.

The other change we are making, at the same time, concerns our principal operating divisions. In order to distinguish the various business centers comprising Scallop Corporation, these divisions will henceforward trade under their own names. We in Materials will hereafter be known as Scallop Materials Services. This means that the special characteristics of each line of activity and the responsibility of each business center for its own results will be more distinct. It does not mean that new corporations will be formed, as we will continue to be a division of the wider corporation under its new name, Scallop Corporation. There will be no change in the addresses or telephone or telex numbers of our offices. The cable address changes from ASPETCO to SCALLOCORP (New York).

We request that in all future dealings you communicate with us as Scallop Materials Services. May we, however, emphasize that these changes in nomenclature in no other way affect our business relationship, which we continue to value.

A Division of Scallop Corboration, a Royal Outch / Shell Group ompany

ECEIVED

A. F. Gerald . Vice President & General Manager Scallop Materials Services

310 187 907090 423

1979 JUN 4 AM 9 10

EXPORT/IMPORT